
Unemployment Insurance
Claimant Characteristics

Communications & Research Bureau

Gender of the Insured Unemployed
Male 6,668 70.9%
Female 2,729 29.0%
N/A 3 0.03%

Total 9,400 100%

Age of the Insured Unemployed
<22 351 3.7%
22-24 524 5.6%
25-34 1,935 20.6%
35-44 2,004 21.3%
45-54 1,826 19.4%
55-59 931 9.9%
60-64 873 9.3%
>=65 925 9.8%
INA 31 INA

Total 9,400 100%

Race of the Insured Unemployed Ethnicity of the Insured Unemployed
Native Am. 294 2.8% Hispanic/Latino 1,595 17.0%
Asian 102 1.0% Non-Hispanic/Latino 6,850 72.9%
African Am. 145 1.4% INA 955 10.2%
Pacific Islander 89 0.9% Total 9,400 100.0%
White 7,985 76.8%
INA 1,782 17.1%

* Total 10,397 100%
* Some Claimants choose more than one race category
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23-Construction

56-Admin.& Support & Waste Mgt

31-33 Manufacturing

44-45-Retail Trade

62-Health Care & Social Assistance

11-Agriculture & Forestry

48-49 Transp & Warehousing

54-Prof, Scientific, & Tech. Svcs

72-Accommodation & Food Services

42-Wholesale Trade
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47-Construction & Extraction

53-Transp & Mat Moving

11-Management

37-Bld & Grd Cleaning & Maint

43-Office & Admin Support

45-Farming,  Fishing & Forestry

51-Production

41-Sales & related

49-Install,  Mainte & Repair

35-Food Prep & Related

What occupations did the claimants hold?

What industries did the claimants work in?
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Unemployment Insurance
Claimant Characteristics
March 2025 Communications & Research Bureau

Monthly Yearly

Difference Difference

Gender:                 
Male 6,668 70.9% 8,729 74.1% -2,061 6,273 70.7% 395
Female 2,729 29.0% 3,052 25.9% -323 2,597 29.3% 132
INA 3 0.0% 4 0.0% -1 4 0.0% -1
Total 9,400 11,785 -2,385 8,874 526

Race: NOTE: Claimants may choose more than one Race category
Native American 294 N/A 368 N/A -74 814 N/A -520
Asian 102 N/A 112 N/A -10 210 N/A -108
African American 145 N/A 174 N/A -29 320 N/A -175
Pacific Islander 89 N/A 91 N/A -2 167 N/A -78
White 7,985 N/A 9,853 N/A -1,868 7,380 N/A 605
INA 1,782 N/A 2,502 N/A -720 2,194 N/A -412

Ethnicity:
Hispanic/Latino 1,595 17.0% 2,304 19.6% -709 1,498 16.9% 97
Non-Hispanic/Latino 6,850 72.9% 8,279 70.3% -1,429 6,362 71.7% 488
INA 955 10.2% 1,202 10.2% -247 1,014 11.4% -59

Age:
<22 351 3.7% 545 4.6% -194 350 3.9% 1
22-24 524 5.6% 748 6.3% -224 461 5.2% 63
25-34 1,935 20.6% 2,604 22.1% -669 1,900 21.4% 35
35-44 2,004 21.3% 2,416 20.5% -412 1,848 20.8% 156
45-54 1,826 19.4% 2,251 19.1% -425 1,798 20.3% 28
55-59 931 9.9% 1,106 9.4% -175 883 10.0% 48
60-64 873 9.3% 1,016 8.6% -143 862 9.7% 11
>=65 925 9.8% 1,064 9.0% -139 766 8.6% 159
Total 9,369 11,750 -2,381 8,868 501

Demographics
2025

March February
2024 2024

March
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Unemployment Insurance
Claimant Characteristics *
March 2025 Communications & Research Bureau

Monthly Yearly
Difference Difference

23-Construction 2,287 24% 3,299 28% -1,012 2,231 25% 56
56-Admin.& Support & Waste Mgt 1,192 13% 1,860 16% -668 1,293 15% -101
31-33 Manufacturing 909 10% 1,071 9% -162 820 9% 89
44-45-Retail Trade 712 8% 902 8% -190 669 8% 43
62-Health Care & Social Assistance 673 7% 680 6% -7 506 6% 167
11-Agriculture & Forestry 552 6% 503 4% 49 534 6% 18
48-49 Transp & Warehousing 500 5% 465 4% 35 488 5% 12
54-Prof, Scientific, & Tech. Svcs 475 5% 539 5% -64 402 5% 73
72-Accommodation & Food Services 385 4% 443 4% -58 394 4% -9
42-Wholesale Trade 291 3% 335 3% -44 232 3% 59
92-Public Administration 185 2% 244 2% -59 153 2% 32
81-Other Services (ex Public Admin) 175 2% 191 2% -16 165 2% 10
52-Finance & Insurance 172 2% 160 1% 12 178 2% -6
71-Arts, Entertainment & Recreation 133 1% 212 2% -79 104 1% 29
51-Information 127 1% 138 1% -11 119 1% 8
53-Real Estate & Rental & Leasing 108 1% 118 1% -10 101 1% 7
61-Educational Services 104 1% 109 1% -5 95 1% 9
21-Mining 82 1% 112 1% -30 73 1% 9
22-Utilities 34 0% 51 0% -17 31 0% 3
55-Mgt of Companies & Enterprises 20 0% 20 0% 0 16 0% 4
INA* 284 3% 333 3% -49 270 3% 14

Total 9,400      11,785      -2,385 8,874         526

Monthly Yearly
Difference Difference

47-Construction & Extraction 1,944      21% 2,824        24% -880 1,913         22% 31
53-Transp & Mat Moving 1,180      13% 1,440        12% -260 1,079         12% 101
11-Management 989          11% 1,035        9% -46 828            9% 161
37-Bld & Grd Cleaning & Maint 706          8% 1,327        11% -621 693            8% 13
43-Office & Admin Support 660          7% 756           6% -96 657            7% 3
45-Farming,  Fishing & Forestry 597          6% 638           5% -41 631            7% -34
51-Production 522          6% 588           5% -66 470            5% 52
41-Sales & related 428          5% 489           4% -61 422            5% 6
49-Install,  Mainte & Repair 398          4% 497           4% -99 415            5% -17
35-Food Prep & Related 305          3% 342           3% -37 295            3% 10
13-Business Financial 281          3% 275           2% 6 273            3% 8
15-Computer Math 211          2% 214           2% -3 170            2% 41
31-Healthcare Support 153          2% 177           2% -24 126            1% 27
25-Ed Training & Library 128          1% 130           1% -2 91               1% 37
29-Healthcare Pract & Tech 120          1% 122           1% -2 113            1% 7
17-Architect & Engineer 111          1% 149           1% -38 121            1% -10
39-Personal Care & Svcs 108          1% 110           1% -2 89               1% 19
21-Community & Social Svcs 84            1% 81             1% 3 54               1% 30
33-Protective Svcs 84            1% 94             1% -10 72               1% 12
19-Life Phys Social 64            1% 68             1% -4 52               1% 12
27-Art Design, Entert Spt & Media 64            1% 83             1% -19 90               1% -26
23-Legal 15            0% 16             0% -1 19               0% -4
55-Military Specific 4              0% 3                0% 1 3                 0% 1
INA* 244          3% 327           3% -83 198            2% 46

Total 9,400      11,785      -2,385 8,874         526

* This data reflects UI claims characteristics for the pay period including the 12th of the month.

2025
March

2024
February

2024
MarchIndustry

Occupations 2024
March

2024
February

2025
March

Page 3


